Data Sheet
ASMB-LTD3-0C3F3
2121 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Description
The Broadcom® ASMB-LTD3 is a tricolor LED device in
PLCC-4 LED with size 2.1 mm × 2.1 mm.
To facilitate easy pick-and-place assembly, the LEDs are
packed in tape and reel form. Every reel is shipped in single

3
ASMB-LTD3-0C3F3 Data Sheet 2121 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Part Numbering System
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
A S M B - L T x1 3 - 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type D White surface
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin C Red = Bin T1 Bin T1, T2, U1
Green = Bin V1 Bin V1, V2, W1
Blue = Bin R2 Bin R2, S1, S2
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity Bins from minimum
x4 Color Bin Option F Red = Full distribution
Green = Bin D, E, F
Blue = Bin D, E, F
x5 Test Option 3 Test Current: Red 15 mA, Green 10 mA, Blue 10 mA
CAT: T1 V1 R2  – Red intensity bin T1
 – Green intensity bin V1
 – Blue intensity R2
BIN: DE  – Green color bin D
 – Blue color bin E
Broadcom ASMB-LTD3-0C3F3-DS100
4
ASMB-LTD3-0C3F3 Data Sheet 2121 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 12%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Green
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Red
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Blue
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm.
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
T1 285 355
T2 355 450
U1 450 560
Green
V1 715 900
V2 900 1125
W1 1125 1400
Blue
R2 140 180
S1 180 224
S2 224 285
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
D 518.5 523.5 0.0630 0.8039
0.1441 0.6816
0.1714 0.6813
0.1020 0.8304
E 521.0 526.0 0.0821 0.8341
0.1574 0.6839
0.1856 0.6759
0.1223 0.8228
F 523.5 528.5 0.1020 0.8304
0.1714 0.6813
0.1999 0.6688
0.1427 0.8126
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
— 619 624 0.6894 0.3104
0.6752 0.3113